# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bo-Chiuan CHEN	10/13/2008
Yuh-Yih WU	10/13/2008
Feng-Chi HSIEH	10/13/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Taipei University of Technology	
Street Address:	NO. 1, Sec. 3, Chung-Hsiao E. Rd.	
City:	Taiepi	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	106	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7194899

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (253)648-4934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: CHUNMINGSHIH@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: Chun-Ming Shih
Address Line 1: 13611 Northbourne Dr.

Address Line 4: Centreville, VIRGINIA 20120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P2011US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chun-Ming Shih

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass011#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021719 FRAME: 0178

500682787

P \$40 00 71

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Bo-Chiuan Chen,		
hereinafter referred to collectively a	s the assignor, has invented a certa	ain improvement relating to
instrument; said application to be file [X] said application having been file Application Serial No. 11/420,805 at [1] said application having been filed	aid application being executed cored in the United States Patent and ed in the United States Patent and issue on 03/27/2007, Patent No	d Trademark Office on <u>05/29/2006,</u> . <u>7.194.899;</u> eaty on
AND WHEREAS National Ta	ipei University of Technology	
who's address is No.1, Sec. 3, Cl	nung-Hsiao E. Rd., Taipei 106, Taiv	van (R.O.C.)
said application, including any and any and all patents which may prolongations thereof;  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, the valuable consideration paid by said said assignor hereby assigns, sells assigns, the full and exclusive rig divisions and continuations thereof granted therefore, including any an said assignee's successors and as any and all divisions and continuations be granted therefor, including any appowers, privileges and advantages or terms of any and all such paprolongations thereof, for the use assigns, in as ample and beneficial the same, if this assignment had not AND said assignor hereby agressors or assigns, any and including any and all renewals, reiscontinuations.	all divisions and continuations there be granted therefor, including an at for and in consideration of One assignee to said assignor, the recession and transfers to said assignee, and transfers to said assignee, and transfers to said assignee, and in and to said invention and all renewals, reissues and prolosisions, to have, hold, exercise and ions thereof, and the said invention and all renewals, reissues and proloin anywise arising from or appertate at the said assignee, and a manner as the said assigner mot been made.  The said assigner mot been made.	
Bo-Chiuan Chen	Bo-Cli Cl	October 13, 2008
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
	_ , , , ,	
Vub Vib Wu	Suh-Wit- Wil	Octob 12 2000
Yuh-Yih Wu Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	October 13, 2008
ivanie di second inventor, il ally	Signaturé	Date
	7 11	1
Feng-Chi Hsieh	Jeng-Ui Y	October 13, 2008
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 021719 FRAME: 0179

**RECORDED: 10/22/2008**